property conveyed

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed that a sum of Rs. 50,90,909/- is the fair and

reasonable market price of the property conveyed which has an atea of J decimals

NoW THIS INDENTURE WITMSSETH that at and for the consolidated
consideration of Rs. 50,90,9091' (Rupees Fifty lacs Ninety thousand Nine hundred Nine) oniy
duly paid by the Purchaser to the vendor and the confirming party at the request of the
Vendor (the receipt whereof the vendor and the Confirming party on behalf of the vendor
doth hereby as also by the Memo of Consideration appearing at the foot hereof ful1y admit